PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CROSS BUILDING, SECTOR-16, MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH Tele No. 0172-2864112, FAX No. 0172-2864125, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com Email:psic22@punjabmail.gov.in

Sh. Gagandeep Singh Janjua, R/o Village Turan, PO Kumbh, Tehsil Amloh ,Distt.Fatehgarh Sahib

Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Distt. & Session Judge, Barnala.

First Appellate Authority O/o District & Session Judge, Barnala

Respondents

Appeal Case No.3516/2017

| Date of RTI | Date of Reply, | Date of First Appeal | Date of order, if | Date of Second |
|-------------|----------------|----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| Application | if any of SPIO | made, if any | any of FAA | Appeal/ Complaint |
| 14.08.2017 | Nil | 21.09.2017 | Nil | 04.12.2017 |

Present: Sh.Gagandeep Singh, Appellant is absent. Sh.Tejinder Singh, Clerk, O/o Distt. & Sessions Judge, Barnala

<u>ORDER</u>

This is a very long standing case, which has been committed to Division Bench on

the demission of office by Smt. Viney Kapoor Mehra.

The case has come up today. The appellant is absent. The respondents have filed a

written reply. The Commission has gone through the original application, which is ostensibly vague. It

seeks to procure a copy of the order of the Court having been passed without describing the name of

the court or details of property. In fact, he is asking the PIO to search and collate the information.

Despite having been afforded numerous opportunities, the appellant has failed to specify the particulars of the information sought by him. Even so, the respondents have endeavoured to sift the record and provide the information comprised in about 40 days to him in person. This has not been denied by the appellant.

Contd....page...2





Complaint Case No.3516/2017

The Commission presumes from his absence that he is satisfied with the information thus stated to have been provided to him. Seemingly, he has been sufficiently informed. No further intervention of the Commission is called for.

The appeal is **disposed**.

Sd/-Sd/-27.06.2019(Hem Inder Singh)(Yashvir Mahajan)State Information CommissionerState Information Commissioner

CC: PS/SIC (Sh.Hem Inder Singh) for necessary information.